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August 22, 2014

Larry Hammond, State Manager
Breathitt County Board of Education
420 Court Street

PO Box 750

Jackson, KY 41339

RE: Marie Roberts — Caney Elementary School Cooling Tower Replacement
Pay Application #01

Dear Mr. Hammond:

This is to certify that in accordance with the terms of the Contract dated May 27, 2014
between the Contractor and the Owner, for the construction of the above referenced
project, there is due and payable to the Contractor the sum of One Hundred and Two
Thousand, Three Hundred Five Dollars and Sixty Cents ($102,305.60).

The attached pay application indicates percentage of work completed and the amount
due for payment.

Sincerely,

L Rueel MRS

L. Russell McFarland, AlA
Project Architect
jth

Attachment

228 E. Reynolds Road
Suite One
Lexington, Kentucky 40517

$1\Projects\2014 Projects\1411\E. Construction Administratiom\E.6 Pay Applications & Purchase Orders\PAYAPgC-  850.273.3700 {
01.D0C 859.271.6605 f

clotfelter-samokar.com

Lexington Paducah Nashville




ocument G732™ - 200

Application and Certificate for Payment, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

T CRNER: Brenthitt Courty BOE - PROJECT: Mane robens-Caney m_ma%ﬂwa. _ APPLICATERI NO: 1 ‘ HETRIBUITION 107,
o pa - 115 Red Skin Run INOICE NO: .~ 4662 - OWINER
Jacksan, K¢ 41338 ‘ Lost Creek, KY 41348 PERIODTO: - §/20/2014 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
FROMN " Centrat Kentucky Sheet Metal VA CONSTRUCTION : CONTRACT DATE: ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR: 2672 Cartersvilie Rd MANAGER: | SROJECT NOS: T CONTRAGTOR
Paint Lick, KY 40461 : , R o FIELD
CONTRACT FOR: Vif ARCHITECT: , o _ . DTHER

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FORP %&‘w&maﬁ : . The wndersigned Contractor centifies hat 1o the best of the Contpaetnr's knowledge, nformation and

pedier the Work tovered by this Application for Peynunt bas been compleied by acenrdande with fhe

Apphication is mady for payment, as shown belot, in contection with the Cortract. Contract @n?iamﬁ thay all amounts have been peid by the Usowactar ot Work R which previeus
AIA Décummens GTO3™, Contimuation Shest, is attached. et were issued and payments feeeived fram the Owrier, and that eurrent payircat
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SURL .. e .5 127,882.00 3 _

1 BET CHANGES IN THE waowx ........ IR % 0.00 o4 LR G cky Shaet Kmmmm

. COMTRACT SUSE T8 DATE iLise 7 2 w % 12788200 py { YOUTRA Nl F R L i R0

4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TG mﬁﬁm mﬂam.ﬁ,: ? e mé wmd rie e 3 DB B99TY Steieenr  KY

a 5 wm«wﬁbﬂwmﬂ ﬁ\o\ﬂ—-‘hhﬂ U . Coiunty of: Garrard
N 5l of Cemmstermt ok, D“.__ N\T%. fo Subsaribed and sworn (o hefore

okt D + E o G763 , b S#4599 methis A0 day of \mw,vfmw s o :
h, 0ot of Stored Material o : . Notry Public:  Kelly Jo Keener - y :
(Colwmn Fan GT03 . g .60 3y Commission eanives, 13772016 %\ m \mﬁ 2 1
Totnt Betainege fLings Sa um o Forad f Colaomn Fan G703} oo L3 % ﬁmmﬁﬁﬂmﬂmﬁwm %Qm W»Pawgmwm.w.
4. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE. ... A QN. 20 m- Go . 5 T I zevondanee with the Contract Tornments, based on evaluations of e Work and the da comprising

(hing 4 mives Line 5 Totad) thiis apphication. the Consiwuction SManager and Architeet veriify tp the Owner that o ma best of their
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT... knowicdys, information sud helief the Work Tas progressed as indioated, te guality of the Werk i in
(Line & from grior Certifivare) secordance with the Contract Dovumens, asd the Coetractor is entitled to paymeent of thie AMOLNT

2. CURRENT PAYMENTDUE. . oo CERTIFHED. . :

9. BALANGE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETABIAGE ‘ T AMOUNT CERTIFIED. o5 [O2, 308 Lo O
. b.M »M\MV.P\Q Ldrtach explanmtion m amgunt oes P&m &mﬁm@ M am the qemipy applied. fritial oif figtres o5 i
(e 3 i Line 6 , 5 B - .hﬁm?smg and an the Cominzagion Sheet thar avo chinged 10 confore: with the emonnt certfied )
womw.wm ey HAGER: . .
) = : . m \E - Drater
SUMMARY OF CHAMNGES IN THE WORK ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS »mamm‘mmq }mwwww. i ﬁ&.ﬁ?m 3«&% ﬁm%ﬁwﬁéﬁ.« sire responisible for perfirming %S&%ﬁ of fie
Tote! changes approved & previous months by Owney % D.00 1% 8,00 3
Tetal mmmﬁqﬁm this ragnth, _ﬁnraﬁm. Construction I D3nte: @ - .N\m v gﬁ +
Chyenge Dlvectives 5 o008 a.0n TR is payable only to the Cnnirastor nafed
: TOTALS 1S 000 % 500 | herein, Issuance, ﬁ.@ﬁaﬁ wmm mn?ﬁmmznw of pavmen are withiout prequdiog o any vighes of the Owney

NET CHANGES IN THE WORK ¥ Bl or Contracior undér this Congzact,

A8 Docymant B3 -~ 2008-(formerly G70™Cle ~ 1932, Copyright & 1983 and 2009 by The Americen insg :
npernatorml Troaties. Unsutharized capradustion or distrimtion of his AR Decwnent, & any povtion of 2, say fpeul i mewsre civil pasd erindeat vvz?m %, a ¥
the isw. Purchasers are peritied fo repraduce len (10) copies of Bis ducument whety compisted. To repant a&éa yni viclations of Al4 Contrael Doourverts, e-mal The Amen il o ety lngal counas, enger aﬁ Eaiaorg.

S

R, Sopyriph? Law and




Document G703" - 1992

Continuation Sheet | | .

ALA Document GTR2OL-1992, Anplication snd Certifieste for Pavment, or (73292008, o APPLICATION KO: rRge
Anplication and Ceptificate for Payment, Consiruetion Manager ad Adviger Bdition. APPLICATION DATE: i
containing Contractor’s stgned certificadion is aached, . 8/20/2014
fr sabubations beldw, amounts are in US doliars. PERIOD TO: b
Use Cobutma T on Contracls where variable retaioage for e ftoms may apply. . ARCHITECT'S PROJECT HO: 8/20/2014
A B < 3] E - s L H i

WORK COMPLETED

: TOFAL
T BESCRIPTION OF WORK T EROM PREVIOU PR
Now o _ : THIS PERIGD TODATE

] l.abor and Materials . 13788200 006 ¢ 108,692.70 0.0 108,659,70 85 19,182,309 543499

NDTOTAL 127,882.00 200 108,699.70 .00 10869970 85 13,182,320 5,434,090

SAUTION: You shouwld siap aa original AJA Contract Document, on which fids texf sppeers it RED. An orging! asswves that ohanges witt 6ol be obacured.

AR Document GT03™ - 1562, Copyright & 1883, 1968, 1886, 1867 ¢
saw ansd internsions! Treaties. Unpghorized reproduction or distriby
possibis uoder e law . Perchasers 2 perr
Coasiet, o

1578, 1993 a0 188E by The Amerivan Instuse of Achiteers. Al rights reservest, WARMING: This MA” Dotumen i p
: a1z of this A Document, or any portion of fL may ool in severs olvil and orliming! panalties, and will e arosscuted §
s reprockacs en (108 coplas of this dosument when completed. To mnort copyrighd s of Aid Gondract Dosun . a-remil Tha Armesioan 4

i3 i
2 the reax by gxiong
s of A g




Bond No. KYC47148

CONSENT OF SURETY \ | OWNER %
TO REDUCTION IN OR o CONTRACTOR[]
PARTIAL RELEASE RETAINAGE (S)%Y X

(SIMILAR TO ATIA DOCUMENT G707 A)

PROJECT:  Marie Roberts - Caney Elementary School Replacement of Cooiing Tower
{name, address) _

TO -(Owner) : .
I——— : : ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
Breathitt County Board of Ed ’ Marie Roberts - C ta
7 y CONTRACT FOR: S:i::?o! Regracem:::ta ng(]:EronI?rTg Trgwer
420 Court St.

| Jackson, KY 41339 | CONTRACT DATE:

In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as indicated above, the (here insert name snd
address of Surety as it appears in the bond). .

Merchants Bonding Company (Mutual)

2100 Fleur Drive, Des Moines, }A 50321-1168 8 T
onbond of (here insert nama and addresy of Contractor 25 it appears in the bond)
Central Kentucky Sheet Metal Inc '

, CONTRACTOR,

2672 Cartersville Road, Paint Lick, KY 40461
hereby approves the reducﬁqn in or partial release of retainage to the Contractor as follows:
" Reduction in retalnage to 5%

The Surety agrees that such reduction in or partial release of retainage to the Contractor shall not relieve the Surety of any of its
_ obligations to (here incert name and addross of Owner)
Breathitt County Board of Ed

420 Court St., Jackson, KY 41332
as set forth in the said Surety Company's bord,

, OWNER,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ' ‘
The Surefy Company has hereunto set its hand this - 21st day of August; 2014

Merchants Bonding Company {Mutual)
Surety Company

' By:
. Sigiﬁtﬁ?f Authorized Represematwe
- Aftest: /%M/K_/ ‘
(Seal): _ _ T -ngbie Davis | Attorney-in-Fact
Title

Surety Phone No. 515-243-8171




‘Merchants Bonding Company

(Mutual)

- POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know All Persons By These Presents, that the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY {(MUTUAL), a corporation duly erganized under
the laws of the Siate of lowa, and having its principal office in the City of Des Moines, County of Polk, State of lowa, hath made,
constituted and appointed, and does by these presents make, consiitute and appoint

Charles G. Peden, Faye J. Miller, Carol B. Hamby,

Jeffery L. Fairchild, Tudy K. Crawford, Debbie Davis

of Lexington - and State of Kentucky its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, with full power
and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and steed, to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver in its behalf as surety any
and all bonds, undertakings, racognizances or other written obligations in the nature thereof, subject to the limitation that any such
instrument shall nat excead the amount of: ' ’

'SEVEN MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND ($7,500,000.00) DOLLARS

and to bind the MERCHANTS BONDING GOMPANY {MUTUAL) thereby as fully and to the same extent as If such bond or
undertaking was signed by the duly authorized officers of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMFANY (MUTUAL), and all the acts of
said Attormney-in-Fact, pursuant to the authority herein given, are hereby ratified and confirmed. o

This Power-of-Aliorney is made and executed pursuant to and by autherity of the following Amended Substituted and Restated By-
Laws adopted by the Board of Directors of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) on November 16, 2002.
ARTICLE Il, SECTION 8 - The Chairman of the Board or President or any Vice President or Secretary shall have power and
authority to appeint Attomeys-in-Fact, and fo authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the Seal of the
Company thereto, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings abligatory in the nature
thereof. ‘ : : ’
ARTICLE Il, SECTION 9 - The signature of any authorized officer and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile
to any Power of Atforney or Certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking,
recognizance, or other suretyship obligations of the Company, and such signature and seal when so used shalt have the
same force and effect as though manually fixed. '

In Witness Whereof, MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) has caused these presents to be signed by its President and
its corporate seal fo De hereto affixed, this 26th day of November , 2008 . . '

o OWE Copn MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL}

eE L, Wi
sz , g .
L 1933 US) By
';:‘:'I‘. .'é'd’t
. 6'\-\-*- . - ' :

STATE OF IOWA ' e Prosident
COUNTY OF POLK ss. :

On this 26th day of November , 2008 , before me appearad Larry Taylar, to me personally known, wha being by me duly sworn did say that
he is Prasident of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), the carporation descrived in the foregoing instrument, and that the
Seal affixed to the said Instrument s the Corporate Seal of the sald Corporeticn and that the said instrument was signed and sealed In behalf

of said Corporation by authority of its Board of Directars.

In Testimony Whergof, | héve hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at the ity of Des Moines, lowa, the day and year first
above written. ‘

y '-{.F CINDY SMYTH &ﬂ A ’
z ¥ Commission Number 173504 .
My CommigsﬁionoEx ires . )

L1
March 16, 200 . " Notary Publs, Polk County, fowa

STATE OF IOWA
COUNTY OF POLK ss.

1, William Warner, JE.. Secretary of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), do hereby certify that the above and foregoing
is a true and correct copy of the POWER-OF-ATTORNEY executed by sald MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY {MUTUAL), which is

still in full forcs and effect and has not been amended or ravoked.
In Witriess Whareof, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Company on this

day of . Y AL . : '
.'Q\\\ﬁ.?(b},’o .
SR o)
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Russ McFarland

From: Cory Sharrard [cory.sharrard@stweng.com]

Sent: Tuesday, August 19, 2014 3:14 PM
To: : Russ McFarland |

Cc: Kevin Euga

Subject: FW: Marie Roberts Pay App

Attachments: document2014-08-19-142300.pdf

Russ,

Please see the attached pay app from Central Ken_tucky Sheet Metal for the Marie Roberts Cooling tower.
project. $TW firids this-pay app amount to be acceptable.; Please let me know if you have any questions or need
anything else. ‘

Thank you,

Cory V. Sharrard, P.E.
Mechanical Engineer
cory.sharrard@stweng.com

]

Lexington - Louisville

628 Winchester Road - Lexington, KY 40505
1. 859.277.8177

stweng.com

" From: Kelly Keener [mailto:kkeener@cksm.net]
Sent: Tuesday, August 19, 2014 2:37 PM

To: cory.sharrard@stweng.com

Subject: Marie Roberts Pay App -

Goaod afterncon,

Sorry it took me so long to get this to you. | will put the originals in the mail to you.
Thanks,

I(eli\j Jo Keeener, Accountant

Central Kentucky Sheet Metal, Inc.

2672 Cartersville Rd.

Paint Lick KY 40461
Phone: (859) 925-4918

8/21/2014



